# PB00080345

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

# 500252110585

09/27/13--01019--029 \*\*78.75

DIVELTE LATY OF STALL 13 SEP 27 AN 8:09 ł

Office Use Only

.

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

÷

#### SUBJECT: Young-Vitality Co. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

**\$87.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Francis J Young Jr

Name (Printed or typed)

6239 bayberry st

Address

## milton Florida 32570

City, State & Zip

### 850-564-1048

Daytime Telephone number

#### Info@young-vitality.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

,	In compliance with Chapter 607 and/	-		
ARTICLE I NAL The name of the corpora	tion shall be: Young-Vitality C	0.		
	NCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address	Mailing addres	Mailing address, if different is:	
6239 baybe		<del></del>		
Milton FI-32	570			
ARTICLE III PUR	POSE			
	the corporation is organized is:			
<u> </u>		<u></u>		
	,			
<u></u>				
	·····		<u> </u>	
			<b></b>	
ARTICLE IV SHA	ARES Stock is: 10 million		<b>6</b>	
The number of shares of	stock is:		2	
ARTICLE V INT	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S		
	<sub>e:</sub> Francis J Young Jr CEO	Name and Title:		
	6239 bayberry st		<b>60</b>	
Address	Milton FI 32570	Address:		
	MINUT F1 32370			
		-		
Name and Title		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
	·			
		-		
Name and Title	):	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address				
Address		Address:		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0

Name	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addr	ess	Address:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	····		·····
ARTICLE V	I REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and	I Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Name:	Francis J Young Jr		Q
Address:	6239 bayberry st		<b>1</b> 3
	Milton FI 32570		
			27
ARTICLE V.	II INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and</u>	l address of the Incorporator is:		0:A13
Name:	Francis J Young Jr		60 80
Address:	6239 bayberry st		¢)
	Milton FI 32570		
		· • • •	
	named as registered agent to accept service of proc 1 I am familiar with and accept the appointment as t		
/	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del></del>	9-24-13
			Date
	document and affirm that the facts stated herein a he Department of State constitutes a third degree fei		
			9-24-B
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date

(conti.)

t

•

V

/